USER MANUAL
PULSARLUBE V125/250cc Grease Lubricator
Models
Specifications
Grease Capacity
Installation Thread Size
Weight
Gas Type

Product Details
How to Dispose
How to Order
Technical information is subject to change without prior notice.
Before Use
1
Shelf Life and Product Warranty
KLT500    /  PL1
KLT1000  /  PL2
Pulsarlube Model# (KLT500: 125cc, KLT1000: 250cc)
Grease Type
Pulsarlube USA, Inc.
4312 Di Paolo Center, Glenview, IL 60025, USA
www.pulsarlube.com  /  info@pulsarlube.com
Pulsarlube V Grease Selection Guidelines
Doc No. 1022-000  REV. 120400
TEL: 1-847-795-0591       FAX: 1-847-795-0119
The shelf life of each Pulsarlube V unit is 2 years from the date of production. Product warranty is limited to original defects in
material and workmanship and will not cover any collateral damage due to mishandling, abuse and/or any other inappropriate
use of this product. Warranty period is 1 year from the date of purchase.
/
32
V
Microprocessor Controlled Single Point Lubricator
Thank you for purchasing the Pulsarlube V, the microprocessor controlled automatic grease lubricator from Pulsarlube
USA, Inc. The Pulsarlube V operates on the principle of inert Nitrogen (N2) gas generation through the use of an
electrolyte and electrical energy. To ensure the safe operation and proper installation of the Pulsarlube V unit, we
strongly recommend that you read the following information carefully before use. If you require further information,
please contact your local supplier or manufacturer.
EC Declaration of Conformity
3/8" BSPT (NPT Converter Available)
Description
Manufacturer
Product Description
Product Name
Type
KLT Co., Ltd. 597-2, Geumseung-ri, Tanhyeon-myeon,
Paju-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, South Korea
Automatic Single Point Lubricator
Pulsarlube V
KLT500,  KLT1000
According to ATEX - Directive 94/9/EC
ATEX
IECEx
KCs
IEC 60079-0:2007
IEC 60079-11:2006
Ex ia llC T4
IECEx KTL 10.0004X
-20℃≤Ta≤+55℃
Ex ia llC T4
10-KB2BO-0226X
-20℃≤Ta≤+55℃
EN 60079-0:2009
EN 60079-11:2007
EN 60079-26:2007
0344
ll1G  Ex ia llC T4
KEMA 10ATEX0150 X
-20℃≤Ta≤+55℃
1. Turn the Pulsarlube V unit off at the end of the dispensing period by pressing the top mode button inside the
    yellow cap.
2. Dispose of the empty lubricator in a designated area. Comply with local regulation for waste disposal.
3. To avoid any potential injury or harzards, do not tamper with the product.
Grease Code Application Thickener Base Oil Description
PL1 Multi Purpose Lithium Complex
Lithium Complex
Lithium Complex
Lithium &
Lithium Complex
Mineral High performance NLGI #2 grease
PL2 Heavy Duty Lithium &
Lithium Complex